Notification of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

OrderYOYO A/S | Managers' transactions

MAY NOT BE PUBLISHED, DISTRIBUTED, OR SUPPLIED OR IN PARTICULAR, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR TO THE USA, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, OR JAPAN.

Company Announcement No. 4-2021

Copenhagen, June 30, 2021

OrderYOYO A/S has received notification pursuant to article 19 of regulation (EU) no. 596/2014 (the market abuse regulation) of the below transactions related to shares in OrderYOYO A/S made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and/or persons closely related with them.

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated	
a)	Name	Note Bleue ApS
2.	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Closely associated person to Søren Gammelgaard, the Chief Executive Officer
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor	
a)	Name	OrderYOYO A/S
b)	LEI	9845005VBBB67CWD5A15
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Shares The temporary ISIN code: DK0061553914 The permanent ISIN code: DK0061553831
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription of shares (exercise of warrants)
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Exercise Price: DKK 0.0061 Volume: 236,065
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	Average price: DKK 0.0061 Total number of shares: 236,065 Total price: 1,440

e)	Date of the transaction	30 June 2021
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1.	Details of the person discha	rging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	SOFIDA ApS
2.	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Closely associated person to Jesper Johansen, Chairman of the board of directors
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor	
a)	Name	OrderYOYO A/S
b)	LEI	9845005VBBB67CWD5A15
4.		i) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument ment and identification code	Shares The temporary ISIN code: DK0061553914 The permanent ISIN code: DK0061553831
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription of shares and exercise of warrants
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Volume Price (DKK) 183,824 (subscription) 13.6 622,291 (warrants) 0.0061 472,129 (warrants) 1.22
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	Average price per share: DKK 2.41 Total number of shares: 1,278,244 Total price: DKK 3,079,802.40
e)	Date of the transaction	30 June 2021
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated	
a)	Name	Damgaard Company A/S
2.	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Closely associated person to Preben Damgaard Nielsen, member of the board of directors

b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3.		sion allowance market participant, auction platform, auc-
a)	Name	OrderYOYO A/S
b)	LEI	9845005VBBB67CWD5A15
4.	` '	e: section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) i) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Shares The temporary ISIN code: DK0061553914 The permanent ISIN code: DK0061553831
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription of shares and exercise of warrants
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Volume Price (DKK) 367,647 (subscription) 13.6 355,081 (warrants) 0.0061
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	Average price per share: DKK 6.92 Total number of shares: 722,728 Total price: DKK 5,002,165.20
e)	Date of the transaction	30 June 2021
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

	5	
1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated	
a)	Name	Vækstfonden
2.	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Closely associated person to Jacob Christian Bratting
		Pedersen, member of the board of directors
b)	Initial notification	Initial notification
	/Amendment	
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auc-	
	tioneer or auction monitor	
a)	Name	OrderYOYO A/S
b)	LEI	9845005VBBB67CWD5A15
4.	Details of the transaction(s)	: section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii)
	each type of transaction; (ii	i) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have
	been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial	Shares
	instrument, type of	
		The temporary ISIN code: DK0061553914

	instrument and identification code	The permanent ISIN code: DK0061553831
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription of shares
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price: DKK 13.6 Volume: 735,293
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	Average price per share: DKK 13.6 Total number of shares: 735,293 Total price: 9,999,984.80
e)	Date of the transaction	30 June 2021
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Theis Regner Riber Søndergaard	
2.	Reason for the notification	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Member of the board of directors	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	OrderYOYO A/S	
b)	LEI	9845005VBBB67CWD5A15	
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Shares The temporary ISIN code: DK0061553914 The permanent ISIN code: DK0061553831	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription of shares (exercise of warrants)	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price: DKK 0.0061 Volume: 133,606	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	Average price per share: DKK 0.0061 Total number of shares: 133,606 Total price: DKK 815	
e)	Date of the transaction	30 June 2021	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	

CONTACT INFORMATION

OrderYOYO A/S

Søren Gammelgaard, CEO

Mobile (+45) 41 88 47 76

Email soren@orderyoyo.com

OrderYOYO – Denmark - Masnedøgade 26, 2100 Copenhagen

OrderYOYO - UK & Ireland - 56 Princess Street, Manchester M1 6HS

Certified Advisor

Grant Thornton

Jesper Skaarup Vestergaard

Mobile (+45) 31 79 90 00

Grant Thornton Stockholmsgade 45 2100 Copenhagen Ø Denmark